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 APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 Union Gas Limited Chris Ripley 
 
 Manager, Regulatory Applications 
 Union Gas Limited 
 Chatham ON  
 
 Tel: 519-436-5476 
 Fax: 519-436-4641 
 CRipley@spectraenergy.com 
 

 

 APPLICANT COUNSEL 
 
 Crawford Smith 
 Counsel 
 Torys LLP 
 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, Maritime Life Tower 
 P.O. Box 270, Toronto Dominion Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-8209 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 csmith@torys.com 

 
 INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 Association of Power  David Butters 
 Producers of Ontario 
 President & CEO 
 Association of Power Producers of Ontario 
 
 25 Adelaide St. E. 
 Suite 1602 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 3A1 
 Tel: 416-322-6549  Ext: 231 
 Fax: 416-481-5785 
 David.Butters@appro.org 
  

mailto:CRipley@spectraenergy.com
mailto:csmith@torys.com
mailto:David.Butters@appro.org
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 Association of Power  John Wolnik 
 Producers of Ontario 
 Elenchus Research Associates Inc.  
 34 King Street East 
 6th Floor 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 519-474-0844 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 jwolnik@elenchus.ca 

 
 DeMarco Allan LLP  
 5 Hazelton Avenue, Suite 200 
 Toronto  ON  M5R 2E1 
 Fax: 1-888-734-9459 
 
 Elisabeth DeMarco 
 Counsel 
 Tel: 647-991-1190 
 Lisa@demarcoallan.com 
 
 Added October 26/16 Cary Ferguson 
 Counsel 
 Tel: 1-888-389-5798 
 Email: cary@demarcoallan.com  

 

 Building Owners and  Thomas Brett 
 Managers Association  
 Toronto 
 Partner 
 Fogler, Rubinoff LLP 
 
 77 King Street West 
 Suite 3000 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1G8 
 Tel: 416-941-8861 
 Fax: 416-941-8852 
 tbrett@foglers.com 

mailto:jwolnik@elenchus.ca
mailto:Lisa@demarcoallan.com
mailto:cary@demarcoallan.com
mailto:tbrett@foglers.com
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 Building Owners and  Marion Fraser 
 Managers Association  
 Toronto 
 President 
 Fraser & Company 
 
 65 Harbour Square, Suite 1005 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2L4 
 Tel: 416-941-9729 
 Fax: 416-941-9729 
 Marion.Fraser@rogers.com 

 

 Canadian Manufacturers &  Vincent DeRose 
 Exporters 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP  
 100 Queen St. 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-787-3589 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 vderose@blg.com 

 
 Paul Clipsham 
 Director of Policy, Ontario Division 
 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
 
 55 Standish Court 
 Suite 620 
 Mississauga  ON  L5R 4B2 
 Tel: 289-566-9538 
 Fax: 905-672-1764 
 paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca 

mailto:Marion.Fraser@rogers.com
mailto:vderose@blg.com
mailto:paul.clipsham@cmemec.ca
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 Canadian Manufacturers &  Emma Blanchard 
 Exporters 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP  
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-369-4755 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 eblanchard@blg.com 

 

 Consumers Council of  Julie Girvan 
 Canada 
 Consultant 
 Consumers Council of Canada 
 
 62 Hillsdale Ave. East 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 1T5 
 Tel: 416-322-7936 
 Fax: 416-322-9703 
 jgirvan@uniserve.com 

 
 Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. Andrew Mandyam 
  (corrected company Oct 26/16) Director 
 Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 
 500 Consumers Rd. 
 Toronto  ON  M2J 1P8 
 Tel: 416-495-5499 
 Fax: 416-495-6072 
 egdregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com 

 

 Energy Probe Research  Roger Higgin 
 Foundation 
 Sustainable Planning Associates Inc.  
 15 Malabar Place 
 Toronto  ON  M5B 1A4 
 Tel: 416-391-0738 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 spainc@rogers.com 
  

mailto:eblanchard@blg.com
mailto:jgirvan@uniserve.com
mailto:egdregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com
mailto:spainc@rogers.com
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 Energy Probe Research  Brady Yauch 
 Foundation 
 Energy Probe Research Foundation  
 225 Brunswick Avenue 
 Toronto  ON  M5S 2M6 
 Tel: 416-964-9223  Ext: 236 
 Fax: 416-964-8239 
 bradyyauch@consumerpolicyinstitute.org 

 
 David MacIntosh 
 Case Manager 
 Energy Probe Research Foundation 
 
 225 Brunswick Avenue 
 Toronto  ON  M5S 2M6 
 Tel: 416-964-9223  Ext: 235 
 Fax: 416-964-8239 
 DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com 

 

 Federation of Rental-housing  Dwayne Quinn 
 Providers of Ontario 
 Principal 
 Dr Quinn & Associates Ltd. 
 
 130 Muscovey Drive 
 Elmira  ON  N3B 3P7 
 Tel: 519-500-1022 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 drquinn@rogers.com 

 

 Independent Electricity  Miriam Heinz 
 System Operator 
 Senior Regulatory Advisor 
 Independent Electricity System Operator 
 
 1600-120 Adelaide St. W. 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 1T1 
 Tel: 416-969-6045 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 miriam.heinz@ieso.ca 

mailto:bradyyauch@consumerpolicyinstitute.org
mailto:DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com
mailto:drquinn@rogers.com
mailto:miriam.heinz@ieso.ca
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 Industrial Gas Users  Shahrzad Rahbar 
 Association 
 President 
 Industrial Gas Users Association 
 
 360 Sparks Street 
 Suite 502 
 Ottawa  ON  K1R7S8 
 Tel: 613-236-8021 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 srahbar@igua.ca 

 
 Ian Mondrow 
 Gowling WLG 
 
 1 First Canadian Place 
 100 King S. W. Suite 1600 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1G5 
 Tel: 416-369-4670 
 Fax: 416-862-7661 
 ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com 

 
 Laura Van Soelen 
 Gowling WLG 
 
 1 First Canadian Place 
 100 King S. W. Suite 1600 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1G5 
 Tel: 416-862-7525 
 Fax: 416-862-7661 
 laura.vansoelen@gowlingwlg.com 

mailto:srahbar@igua.ca
mailto:ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:laura.vansoelen@gowlingwlg.com
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 Kitchener Utilities Danny Persaud 
 Manager 
 The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - Utilities  
 Division 
 200 King Street West 
 City Hall - P.O. Box 1118 
 Kitchener  ON  N2G 4G7 
 Tel: 519-741-2600  Ext: 4255 
 Fax: 519-741-2633 
 regulatory@kitchener.ca 

 
 Jaya Chatterjee 
 Regulatory Analyst 
 The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - Utilities  
 Division 
 131 Goodrich Drive 
 Kitchener  ON  N2C 2E8 
 Tel: 519-741-2600  Ext: 4629 
 Fax: 519-741-2633 
 jaya.chatterjee@kitchener.ca 

 

 London Property  Randy Aiken 
 Management Association 
 Aiken & Associates  
 578 McNaugton Ave. W. 
 Chatham  ON  N7L 4J6 
 Tel: 519-351-8624 
 Fax: 519-351-4331 
 randy.aiken@sympatico.ca 

mailto:regulatory@kitchener.ca
mailto:jaya.chatterjee@kitchener.ca
mailto:randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
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 Ontario Association of  Valerie Young 
 Physical Plant  
 Administrators 
 Director, Research & Analysis 
 Aegent Energy Advisors Inc. 
 
 10 Four Seasons Place 
 Suite 210 
 Toronto  ON  M9B 6H7 
 Tel: 416-622-9449  Ext: 104 
 Fax: 416-622-9797 
 vyoung@aegent.ca 

 

 Ontario Greenhouse  Michael Buonaguro 
 Vegetable Growers 
 Counsel 
 The Energy Boutique 
 
 24 Humber Trail 
 Toronto  ON  M6S 4C1 
 Tel: 416-767-1666 
 Fax: 416-767-1666 
 mrb@mrb-law.com 

 
 Dr. Justine Taylor 
 Environmental Projects Specialist 
 Ontario Greenhouse Vegetable Growers 
 
 32 Seneca Road 
 Leamington  ON  N8H 5H7 
 Tel: 519-326-2604 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 jtaylor@ontariogreenhouse.com 

mailto:vyoung@aegent.ca
mailto:mrb@mrblaw.com
mailto:jtaylor@ontariogreenhouse.com
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 School Energy Coalition Mark Rubenstein 
 Counsel 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge St., Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com 

 
 Jay Shepherd 
 Counsel 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge St. 
 Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com 

 
 Wayne McNally 
 SEC Coordinator 
 Ontario Public School Boards' Association 
 
 439 University Avenue 
 18th Floor 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1Y8 
 Tel: 416-340-2540 
 Fax: 416-340-7571 
 wmcnally@opsba.org 
 
 Shell Energy North America Paul Kerr 
 (Canada) Inc.  General Manager, Market Affairs 
 Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. 
 
 90 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 600 
 Toronto ON  M2N 6Y2 
 Tel: 416-227-7312 
 Fax: 416-397-0413 
 paul.kerr@shell.com 

mailto:mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com
mailto:jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com
mailto:wmcnally@opsba.org
mailto:paul.kerr@shell.com
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 Six Nations Natural Gas  Nick Petruzzella 
 Company Limited 
 Six Nations Natural Gas Company Limited  
 1953 Fourth Line 
 P.O. Box 300 
 Oshweken  ON  N0A 1M0 
 Tel: 519-445-4213 
 Fax: 519-445-4313 
 nick@sixnatgas.com 

 

 TransCanada PipeLines  Matthew Ducharme 
 Limited 
 Counsel, Law, Canadian Pipelines 
 TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
 
 450 - 1st Street SW 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 5H1 
 Tel: 403-920-2563 
 Fax: 403-920-2308 
 matthew_ducharme@transcanada.com 

 
 Roman Karski 
 Regulatory Analyst 
 TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
 
 450 – 1st Street S.W. 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 5H1 
 Tel: 587-933-8875 
 Fax: 403-920-2451 
 roman_karski@transcanada.com 

 
 Lisa DeAbreu 
 Account Manager 
 TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
 
 300 Bay St. 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2J1 
 Tel: 416-869-2171 
 Fax: 416-69-2119 

mailto:nick@sixnatgas.com
mailto:matthew_ducharme@transcanada.com
mailto:roman_karski@transcanada.com
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 lisa_deabreu@transcanada.com 
 Vulnerable Energy  Michael Janigan 
 Consumers Coalition 
 Special Counsel 
 Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
 
 31 Hillsdale Avenue East 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 1T4 
 Tel: 416-840-3907 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 mjanigan@piac.ca 

 
 Mark Garner 
 Project Manager 
 Econalysis Consulting Services 
 
 34 King Street East, Suite 630 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 647-408-4501 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 markgarner@rogers.com 

 

mailto:lisa_deabreu@transcanada.com
mailto:mjanigan@piac.ca
mailto:markgarner@rogers.com

